
DESIGN PARAMETERS

Heating Type QB Cooling Type QB Voltage QB Housing QB

None  None  208  RV-25/RVE-40 
Indirect Gas  Chilled Water X 230  RV-45/RVE-85 
Hot Water X Split System DX X 460  Other X

Electric  Packaged DX X 575 X

Air-Source Heat Pump X Split System DX w/ RC X

Air-Source Heat Pump X

COOLING

ENERGY RECOVERY WHEEL (RVE ONLY)

Model Nomenclature QB

ERC-3628C 36-30H 
ERC-4136C 41-30H 
ERC-5262C 52-30H 
ERC-5874C 58-30H 

Other Polymer Wheels X

Aluminum Wheels X

HEATING

INDIRECT GAS HEATING ELECTRIC HEATER

Gas Type QB Housing Voltage Heater kW QB

Natural 
RV-25/ 
RVE-40

208 32.8 
LP X

460
35 

Turndown QB 60 
4:1 X

RV-45/ 
RVE-85

208
32.8 

High  57.4 
Furnace turndown is selectable on 

the Controls Tab.
460

35 

60 
100 

Other X

SELECTION

Housing Exhaust/Supply Blower Motor HP QB Wheel Frost Control (RVE only) QB

RV-25/ 
RVE-40

PRM-450 Any 
Electric Preheater X

Other 
RV-45/ 
RVE-85

PRM-560 Any 

Other X

CONTROLS ACCESSORIES

Unit Controls QB Finishes QB

Heat-Cool Only Controls X Permatector 
Full Control  Hi-Pro Poly X

 = QB Compatible  

X = QB Incompatible

Note: SDRs and coil coatings are NOT 
allowed on Quick Build selections.
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CONFIDENTIAL: 
DO NOT DUPLICATE OR DISTRIBUTE. 

INTERNAL USE ONLY.


