## 

## **CONFIDENTIAL:** DO NOT DUPLICATE OR DISTRIBUTE. INTERNAL USE ONLY.

## Models RV and RVE **Quick Build Help Guide**

Heating Type	QB
None	$\checkmark$
Indirect Gas	$\checkmark$
Hot Water	Х
Electric	$\checkmark$
Air-Source Heat Pump	Х

DESIGN PA	RAMETER	RS
Cooling Type	QB	١
None	$\checkmark$	
Chilled Water	X	
Split System DX	X	
Packaged DX	X	
Split System DX w/ RC	X	
Air-Source Heat Pump	X	

QB	Housing	QB
$\checkmark$	RV-25/RVE-40	$\checkmark$
$\checkmark$	RV-45/RVE-85	$\checkmark$
$\checkmark$	Other	Х
Х		

	COOLING	
ENERGY R	ECOVERY WHEE	EL (RVE ONLY)
Model	Nomenclature	QB
ERC-3628C	36-30H	$\checkmark$
ERC-4136C	41-30H	$\checkmark$
ERC-5262C	52-30H	$\checkmark$
ERC-5874C	58-30H	$\checkmark$
Other Polyme	er Wheels	X
Aluminum	Wheels	X

HEATING					
INDIRECT GAS HEATING		ELECTRIC HEATER			
Gas Type	QB	Housing	Voltage	Heater kW	QB
Natural	$\checkmark$		208	32.8	$\checkmark$
LP	X	RV-25/ RVE-40	460	35	$\checkmark$
Turndown	QB	NVE-40	460	60	$\checkmark$
4:1	X		000	32.8	$\checkmark$
High	$\checkmark$		208	57.4	$\checkmark$
Furnace turndown is selectable on the Controls Tab.		RV-45/ RVE-85		35	$\checkmark$
	5.		460	60	$\checkmark$
				100	$\checkmark$
			Other	^	Х

	SELE	CTION
r	ЦD	OB

		ULLE		
Housing	Exhaust/Supply Blower	Motor HP	QB	
RV-25/ RVE-40	PRM-450	Any	~	_
RV-45/ RVE-85	PRM-560	Any	~	
	Other		X	

CONTROLS		ACCESSORIES	
Unit Controls	QB	Finishes QB	
Heat-Cool Only Controls	X	Permatector	$\checkmark$
Full Control	$\checkmark$	Hi-Pro Poly	Х

## ✓ = QB Compatible X = QB Incompatible

Wheel Frost Control (RVE only)

**Electric Preheater** 

Other

Note: SDRs and coil coatings are NOT allowed on Quick Build selections.

QB

Х ✓